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Demand for Teachers
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Trends in Teacher Preparation



Long-term Trends in the Production of Teachers
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Changing Career Opportunities for Women
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Types of Teacher Preparation



Types of Teacher Preparation Programs

51,551 , 
9%

129,005 
, 21%

420,164 
, 70%

2019-20 Enrollment

Alternative, IHE Alternative, non-IHE

Comprehensive

17,553 , 
11%

17,862 , 
12%

117,544 , 
77%

2019-20 Completions

Alternative, IHE Alternative, non-IHE

Comprehensive



33 states and Washington, D.C. have a non-IHE alternative sector, most with a 

relatively small number of programs and enrolled students 

▪ No programs

▪ 1 to 9 programs

▪ 10 or more 

programs



Trends in Enrollment and Completions
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Non-Higher Education Teacher Preparation
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For-profit Non-IHE Teacher Preparation Programs
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Teacher Candidates



Diversity in Education vs. Other Fields

Degrees 

conferred
White Latino/a/x

African 

American

Asian/ 

Pacific 

Islander

Native 

American

Two or 

more 

races

All fields 1,932,232 61% 16% 10% 8% <1% 4%

Most Diverse Fields

Homeland security, law 

enforcement, and firefighting
56,203 51% 24% 18% 3% 1% 4%

Public administration and social 

services
33,850 51% 20% 21% 4% 1% 4%

Psychology 116,175 54% 21% 13% 7% 1% 5%

Least Diverse Fields

Education 83,946 74% 12% 9% 3% 1% 3%

Agriculture and natural resources 40,624 77% 11% 3% 4% 1% 4%



Teacher Candidate Diversity

Comprehensive
Alternative, 

IHE-based

Alternative, 

not IHE
All programs

White 74% 61% 58% 70%

Hispanic or Latino/a/x 14% 18% 19% 15%

African American 6% 12% 18% 8%

Asian/Pacific Islander 4% 6% 3% 4%

American Indian 1% 1% 1% 1%

More than one race 3% 3% 2% 3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Policy Responses



State Policy Responses



Grow Your Own Programs



Residencies and Other Models



What Can SHEEO Agencies Do?

• Partner with your state’s K-12 agency, teacher licensure agency, and 

colleges of education

• Discourage “quick fix” approaches that don’t result in more well-qualified 

teachers

• Promote and invest in innovative models

• Leverage federal and private funds

• Create programs to lower financial barriers and encourage full 

participation in existing programs (TEACH Grants, PSLF)

• Eliminate unnecessary hurdles such as entrance exams

• Speak out when teachers become political targets
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